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Ore Zone/

Year/Report On

Tonnage/

Category

Commodity Grade Reference/

Comments

LAKE

2012

Assay/analysis                

Grab

Molybdenum 3.42 %

Rhenium 0.00035 %

Silver 11.05 g/t

Sample Number I361823: molybdenite-rich veins 

contain quartz vugs with large euhedral pyrite crystals; 

from blasted rock face in trench

Assessment Report 32913b
Y

LAKE

2012

Assay/analysis                

Drill Core

Molybdenum 0.057 %

Silver 0.46 g/t

Rhenium 0.000035 %

Hole MSA-003: 20.6 metre intercept; includes 0.206 

per cent molybdenum over 4.8 metres; both occur 

within a 145.5 metre intercept grading 0.02 per cent 

molybdenum

Assessment Report 33341

N

OUTCROP

2008

Assay/analysis                

Grab

Molybdenum 0.86 % Sample Number 148407: 0.5 metre zone of banded 

quartz-molybdenite-pyrite with ferrimolybdenite on 

fractures; in silica-argillic altered coarse grained biotite 

granite.

Assessment Report 29575

Y

OUTCROP

2008

Assay/analysis                

Grab

Molybdenum 0.28 % Sample Number 148403: 10 metre wide zone of strong 

quartz-sericite-pyrite in coarse grained biotite granite 

cut by quartz vein stockwork

Assessment Report 29575
Y
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